Martin Loughna  has just completed a report regard LD acute liaison nurses at Mid Yorkshire Hospitals. One important piece of information that might help in retaining the post is a national picture of funding sources. Could you please respond in the relevant column with ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’,  ‘D’,  ‘E’, ‘F’ or ‘G’
A: Primary Care Trust

B: Acute Trust

C: Mental Health Trust

D: Local Authority

E: Joint funded post from a mixture of the above.

F: NHS Board – Acute

G: NHS Board - Community

DIRECTORS OF NURSING/LEARNING DISABILITY LIAISON NURSES SCOTLAND
	TRUST


	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	DIRECTOR OF NURSING
	LIAISON NURSE
	TELEPHONE
	FUNDING

	NHS Ayrshire and Arran Health Board
	Headquarters

Eglington House

Ailsa Hospital

Dalmellingham Road

Ayr

KA6 6AB
	01292513600
	Fiona McQueen
	Hilda Griffin

hilda.griffin@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

Carol Gray

carol.gray@aapct.scot.nhs.uk
	01292513600
	A
A

	NHS Borders Health Board
	Headquarters

Newstead

Melrose

TDA 9DA
	01896826000
	Shenna Wright
	Yvonne Chapple
yvonne.chapple@borders.scot.nhs.uk
	01896826000
	A

	NHS Dumfries and Galloway Health Board
	Headquarters

Mid North

Crichton Hall

Dumfries

DG1 4TG
	01387 272702
	Hazel Borland
	---------------------------


	---------------------------


	

	NHS Fife Health Board
	Headquarters

Hayfield House

Hayfield Road

Kirkcaldy

Fife

KY2 5AH


	01592643355
	Anne Buchanan
	Sandra Morrison

Practice Development office

Queen Margaret Hospital

Whitefield Road

Dumfries
sandra.morrison@nhs.net
	01383623623
	A

	NHS Forth Valley Health Board
	Headquarters

Carseview House

Castle Business park

Stirling

FK9 4SW


	01786463031
	Professor Angela Wallace
	Lynsey Orr

lorr@nhs.net
	01786463031
	A & B

	NHS Grampian Health Board
	Headquarters

Summerfield House

2 Eday Road

Aberdeen

AB15 6RE


	01224558435
	Elinor Smith
	Isobel Mackenzie

City Hospital

Park Road

Aberdeen 
isobel.mackenzie@nhs.net

	01224558285


	C

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde Health Board
	Headquarters

300 Balgrayhill Road

Glasgow

Strathclyde

G21 3UR


	
	Rosslyn Crocket
	---------------------------


	---------------------------


	

	NHS Highland Health Board
	Headquarters

Assynt House

Beechwood Park

Inverness

IV2 3BW
	01463 717123
	Heidi May
	Val Watson

val.watson@nhs.net
	01463 717123
	A

	NHS Lanarkshire Health Board
	Headquarters

Kirklands 

Fallside Road

Bothwell

G71 8BB
	01698858195
	Paul Wilson OBE
	Jean Howieson
jeanhowieson@nhs.net
	01698855628
	A

	NHS Lothian Health Board
	Headquarters

Wavelry Gate

2-4 Waterloo Place

Edinburgh

EH1 3EG


	01315369000
	Melanie Hornett
	Susan Scotland
susan.scotland@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk
Martha Knox
martha.knox@lothian.scot.nhs.uk
Matt Hayes
Mathew.hayes@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	01315374220
01506433386
01315374220


	A
A

A

	NHS Orkney Health Board
	Headquarters

Balfour Hospital

New Scapa Road

Kirkwall

Orkeny

KW15 1BH


	01856888000
	Rhonda Walker
	
	
	

	NHS Shetland Health Board
	Headquarters

Brevirk House

South Road

Lerwick

Shetland

ZE1 0TG


	01595743063
	Kathleen Carolan
	---------------------------


	---------------------------


	

	NHS Tayside Health Board
	Headquarters

Kingcross

Clepington Road

Dundee

DD3 8AE


	01382424159
	Dr Margaret McGuire
	Gail Whyte

gail.whyte@nhs.net
	01382424159
	A

	NHS Western Isles Health Board
	Headquarters

37 South Beach Street

Stornoway

Isle of Lewis

HS1 2BB


	01851702997
	Nigel Hobson
	---------------------------


	---------------------------


	


